36"West Coast Jalsa Salana USA - PROGRAM

Friday, December 22", 2023

5:00 AM
6:00 AM
8:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

01:30 PM

03:15 PM

Live MTA Telecast of Friday Sermon from UK (Prayer Hall)
Salat-ul-Fajr

Breakfast

In-Person Registration Begins

Lunch

Jumu‘ah (Friday Prayer)

Hoisting of the Liwa-Ahmadiyya & USA Flags
Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad, Ameer Jama‘at USA

Opening Session - Friday December 22nd, 2023

03:30 PM
03:35 PM
03:40 PM
03:45 PM

03:50 PM

04:05 PM

04:30 PM

04:55 PM

05:20 PM

05:30 PM

06:00 PM

06:15 PM

Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an
English Translation
Nazm (Urdu Poem)
English Translation

Opening Remarks & Du‘a
Hameed ur Rahman, Naib Ameer Jama‘at USA

Al-Khaliq, Al-Bari, and Al-Musawwir - The Creator, the Maker,
The Fashioner - Understanding the Islamic Perspective on

Evolution
Arshad Mahmood Khan

Steadfastness in the Face of Trial
Salaam Bhatti

The Pristine & Pure Character of the Promised Messiah (a.s.)
Sohaib Awan

ANNOUNCEMENTS
Session Adjourns
Adhan - Salat-ul-Maghrib & Salat-ul-‘Ish&’

Dinner



Saturday, December 23, 2023

05:15 AM Congregational Salat-ut-Tahajjud
06:00 AM Salat-ul-Fajr
06:15 AM Dars

08:00 AM Breakfast

Saturday Morning December 23, 2023 Men’s Session

10:30 AM Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur’an
10:35 AM English Translation
10:40 AM Nazm (Urdu Poem)
10:45 AM English Translation

10:50 AM Maintaining My Identity in an Age of Identity Crisis
Rahman Nasir

11:15 AM Approach Not Foul Deeds, Whether Open or In Secret
Ashfag Khan

11:40 AM Persian Poem with English Translation

11:45 AM The New World Order - The Response to Financial Insecurity
Syed Ibrahim Ahmed

12:10 PM Ll sl oy “Here Comes the King” The Life of Hazrat Mirza Sharif Ahmad ra
Usama Rehman

12:35 PM Announcements
12:45 PM Session Adjourns
01:15 PM Salat-uz-Zuhr and ‘Asr

01:30 PM Lunch



Saturday Morning December 23", 2023 Women’s Session

10:30 AM Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur’an
10:35 AM English Translation
10:40 AM Nazm (Urdu Poem)
10:45 AM English Translation

10:50 AM Divine Signs That Serve As Evidence Of God’s Existence
Amtul Rahman Ahmad

11:05 AM The Holy Prophet Muhammad (saw)’s Guidance On The Pursuit of
Peace

Rumsha Ahmad

11:20 AM Cultivating The Love Of Allah In Our Children
Misbah Rashid

11:35 AM Approach Not Foul Deeds, Whether Open Or In Secret
Kafia Ahmed

11:50 AM Nazm (Urdu Poem)

11:55 AM English Translation

12:00 PM Empowering Women Through Purdah: A Journey Of Self-Expression
& Security
Dhiya Tahira Bakr - Sadr Lajna Ima’illah USA

12:25 PM Announcements

12:30 PM Men’s Announcements

12:45 PM Session Ends

01:15 PM Salat-uz-Zuhr and ‘Asr

01:30 PM Lunch



Saturday Afternoon December 23, 2023 Guest Session

Saturday Arternoon becember <o

03:30 PM Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an & English Translation

03:40 PM Nazm (Urdu Poem) & English Translation

03:50 PM The Role of Faith in Our Lives

Bobby Cruz

04:15 PM Introduction of Guests - Amjad Mahmood Khan

04:30 PM Session Ends

04:35 PM Guest Reception

06:00 PM Adhan - Salat-ul-Maghrib & Salat-ul-‘Ish&’

06:15 PM Dinner

SPECIAL EVENING SESSIONS

Friday December 22nd, 2023

7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Parent-Tifl Conference with Sadr MKA & Mohtamim Atfal

Saturday December 23", 2023

1:30 p.m. - 2:00 p.m. Ameen Ceremony (from Men’s Prayer Hall)

2:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Wagf-e-Nau Program (Men’s & Women’s Prayer Hall)
2:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Ahmadi Muslim Scientist’'s Association (AMSA men’s
conference & AWSA main lajna hall)

7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Tabligh Program (Men'’s Jalsa Gah)

7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. Khuddam Meeting with Respected Ameer Sahib



Sunday, December 25%, 2022

05:15 AM
06:00 AM
06:15 AM

08:00 AM

Congregational Salat-ut-Tahajjud
Salat-ul-Fajr
Dars

Breakfast

Sunday Final Session December 24%, 2023

10:30 AM
10:35 AM
10:40 AM
10:15 AM

10:50 AM

11:15 AM

11:40 AM

12:05 PM

12:10 PM

12:45 PM

01:00 PM

01:15 PM

Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur’an
English Translation
Nazm (Urdu Poem)
English Translation

Cgpd S il Jeale Alliugd (e (A2 il

Importance of Fostering Harmony Within Our Homes

Faran Rabbani

Badr to Burkina Faso: “They are not Dead, they are Living, Only You
Perceive It Not”’

Umar Nayyar

A Message of Peace: How Ahmadiyyat Can Unite Humanity
Abdullah Dibba

Announcements

Closing Remarks & Concluding Du‘a
Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad, Ameer Jama‘at USA

Session Ends
Salat-uz-Zuhr and “Asr

Lunch



