36th West Coast Jalsa Salana USA - PROGRAM

Friday, December 22nd, 2023

5:00 AM 6:00 AM 8:00 AM	Live MTA Telecast of Friday Sermon from UK (Prayer Hall) Salat-ul-Fajr Breakfast
11:00 AM	In-Person Registration Begins
12:00 PM	Lunch
01:30 PM	Jumu'ah (Friday Prayer)
03:15 PM	Hoisting of the Liwā-Ahmadiyya & USA Flags Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad, Ameer Jamā'at USA

Opening Session - Friday December 22nd, 2023

03:30 PM 03:35 PM 03:40 PM 03:45 PM	Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an English Translation Nazm (Urdu Poem) English Translation
03:50 PM	Opening Remarks & Duʻa Hameed ur Rahman, Naib Ameer Jamāʻat USA
04:05 PM	Al-Khāliq, Al-Bārī, and Al-Musawwir - <i>The Creator, the Maker, The Fashioner</i> - Understanding the Islamic Perspective on
	Evolution
	Arshad Mahmood Khan
04:30 PM	Steadfastness in the Face of Trial Salaam Bhatti
04:55 PM	The Pristine & Pure Character of the Promised Messiah (a.s.) Sohaib Awan
05:20 PM	ANNOUNCEMENTS
05:30 PM	Session Adjourns
06:00 PM	Adhan - Salāt-ul-Maghrib & Salāt-ul-'Ishā'
06:15 PM	Dinner

Saturday, December 23rd, 2023

05:15 AM	Congregational Salāt-ut-Tahajjud
06:00 AM	Salāt-ul-Fajr
06:15 AM	Dars
08:00 AM	Breakfast

Saturday Morning December 23rd, 2023 Men's Session

01:30 PM Lunch

10:30 AM 10:35 AM 10:40 AM 10:45 AM	Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an English Translation Nazm (Urdu Poem) English Translation
10:50 AM	Maintaining My Identity in an Age of Identity Crisis Rahman Nasir
11:15 AM	Approach Not Foul Deeds, Whether Open or In Secret Ashfaq Khan
11:40 AM	Persian Poem with English Translation
11:45 AM	The New World Order - The Response to Financial Insecurity Syed Ibrahim Ahmed
12:10 PM	وه بادشاه آیا "Here Comes the King" The Life of Hazrat Mirza Sharif Ahmad ra Usama Rehman
12:35 PM	Announcements
12:45 PM	Session Adjourns
01:15 PM	Salāt-uz-Zuhr and 'Asr

Saturday Morning December 23rd, 2023 Women's Session

10:30 AM	Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an
10:35 AM	English Translation
10:40 AM	Nazm (Urdu Poem)
10:45 AM	English Translation
10:50 AM	Divine Signs That Serve As Evidence Of God's Existence Amtul Rahman Ahmad
11:05 AM	The Holy Prophet Muhammad (saw)'s Guidance On The Pursuit of Peace Rumsha Ahmad
11:20 AM	Cultivating The Love Of Allah In Our Children Misbah Rashid
11:35 AM	Approach Not Foul Deeds, Whether Open Or In Secret Kafia Ahmed
11:50 AM	Nazm (Urdu Poem)
11:55 AM	English Translation
12:00 PM	Empowering Women Through Purdah: A Journey Of Self-Expression & Security Dhiya Tahira Bakr - Sadr Lajna Imā'illah USA
12:25 PM	Announcements
12:30 PM	Men's Announcements
12:45 PM	Session Ends
01:15 PM	Salāt-uz-Zuhr and 'Asr
01:30 PM	Lunch

Saturday Afternoon December 23rd, 2023 Guest Session

03:30 PM	Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an & English Translation
03:40 PM	Nazm (Urdu Poem) & English Translation
03:50 PM	The Role of Faith in Our Lives Bobby Cruz
04:15 PM	Introduction of Guests - Amjad Mahmood Khan
04:30 PM	Session Ends
04:35 PM	Guest Reception
06:00 PM	Adhan - Salāt-ul-Maghrib & Salāt-ul-'Ishā'
06:15 PM	Dinner

SPECIAL EVENING SESSIONS

Friday December 22nd, 2023

7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Parent-Tifl Conference with Sadr MKA & Mohtamim Atfal Saturday December 23rd, 2023

- 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. Ameen Ceremony (from Men's Prayer Hall)
- 2:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. Waqf-e-Nau Program (Men's & Women's Prayer Hall)
- 2:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. Ahmadi Muslim Scientist's Association (AMSA men's conference & AWSA main lajna hall)
- 7:00 p.m. 8:00 p.m. Tabligh Program (Men's Jalsa Gah)
- 7:00 p.m. 8:30 p.m. Khuddam Meeting with Respected Ameer Sahib

Sunday, December 25th, 2022

05:15 AM Congregational Salāt-ut-Tahajjud

06:00 AM Salāt-ul-Fajr

06:15 AM Dars

08:00 AM Breakfast

Sunday Final Session December 24th, 2023

12:45 PM

01:00 PM

01:15 PM

Session Ends

Lunch

Salat-uz-Zuhr and `Asr

10:30 AM	Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an
10:35 AM	English Translation
10:40 AM	Nazm (Urdu Poem)
10:15 AM	English Translation
10:50 AM	عائلی زندگی میں دوستانہ ماحول بنانے کی ضرورت Importance of Fostering Harmony Within Our Homes Faran Rabbani
11:15 AM	Badr to Burkina Faso: "They are not Dead, they are Living, Only You Perceive It Not" Umar Nayyar
11:40 AM	A Message of Peace: How Ahmadiyyat Can Unite Humanity Abdullah Dibba
12:05 PM	Announcements
12:10 PM	Closing Remarks & Concluding Du'ā

Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad, Ameer Jamā'at USA